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1. MARINE ACTIVITIES

1.1. Summary
Mariners are advised that the Glomar Worker is due to commence Pre-Installation Survey operations
within East Anglia Three Offshore Windfarm (EA3 OWF). The works are due to commence Circa the
6th of January 2025. Operations will be conducted by Seaway 7/Beam and the main working area will be
inside of the offshore wind farm array as per section 2.1.

During the period of Pre-Installation Survey works, all vessels are requested to keep a 500m
safety distance from all offshore construction vessels.

1.2. Activity Description
The survey will consist of a Multibeam Echo Sounder (MBES) and Side Scan Sonar (SSS) of the
following:

 95 WTG foundation locations (170m radius)
 Offshore Converter Station (300m radius)

The MBES is hull mounted and SSS is towed from the stern of the vessel 6.5 to 10m above the seabed.

1.3. Programme Schedule
The Glomar Worker is expected to mobilise and commence operations from 06/01/2025. Operations
expected to be complete circa 31/01/2025.

It is currently anticipated that, weather permitting, works will be carried out on a continuous basis (i.e.,
24- hour working, seven days a week) unless notified otherwise.

1.4. Vessel Details:

Vessel Details

Name of vessel: Glomar Worker

Call Sign: 3EKK8

MMSI No: 352110000

On Board Contact Details: Mob: +31 6852 088 024

Email:
bridge@glomarworker.com

Port of operation Den Helder
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2. ACTIVITY AREA

2.1. Offshore activity area

      Figure showing Map/chart of the area:

Location Latitiude Longitude

East Anglia Three Offshore Windfarm

52°45.167'N 002°45.500'E

52°46.333'N 003°02.333'E

52°30.333'N 002°48.550'E

52°31.550'N 002°45.500'E
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3. PROJECT CONTACT DETAILS
The following contact can provide relevant information if required. Please note that any specific queries
can be addressed to the relevant shore-based representatives.

3.1. Site Management:

Marine Coordinator

Name EA3 MCC

Contact Telephone Number +44 (0) 1416144821

Email Address EA3_MCC@scottishpower.com

Address Orbis Energy, Wilde Street, Lowestoft, NR32 1XH

Offshore installation Manager

Name EA3 OIM

Contact Telephone Number +44 (0) 7960 608 666

Email Address ea3_oim@scottishpower.com

Address Orbis Energy, Wilde Street, Lowestoft, NR32 1XH

3.2. Emergency Contact:

Emergency contact

Name EA3 MCC

Contact Telephone Number Emergency Tel +44 (0) 141 6144822

Email Address EA3_MCC@scottishpower.com

Address Orbis Energy, Wilde Street, Lowestoft, NR32 1XH

3.3. Project Management

Project Management

Name Chris Cumming

Contact telephone Number Tel +44 (0) 7775283224

Email Address ccumming@scottishpower.com

Address Scottish Power Renewables, 3rd Floor, 1 Tudor Street, London, EC4Y 0AH

Scope of Work Pre-Installation Survey Campaign
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4. NOTICE TO MARINERS’ DISTRIBUTION LIST
A list of recipients for the Notice to Mariners is kept by the Project Team. If you wish to be added to this
list, please contact the personnel whose contact details are set out within section 3 of this Notice.

Contact Email Address
The Crown Estate consents@thecrownestate.co.uk
Marine Management Organisation marine.consents@marinemanagement.org.uk
Marine Management Organisation info@marinemanagement.org.uk
Kingfisher kingfisher@seafish.co.uk
Local Marine Management Organisation Office lowestoft@marinemanagement.org.uk
Inshore Fisheries and Conservation Authority mail@eastern-ifca.gov.uk
Trinity House navigation.directorate@thls.org
Trinity House navigation@trinityhouse.co.uk
Maritime and Coastguard Agency navigationsafety@mcga.gov.uk
United Kingdom Hydrographic Office navwarnings@ukho.gov.uk
United Kingdom Hydrographic Office sdr@ukho.gov.uk
United Kingdom Hydrographic Office offshore.energy@ukho.gov.uk
National Federation of Fishermen's Organisations nffo@nffo.org.uk
National Coastguard nmoccontroller@hmcg.gov.uk
Centre for Environment, Fisheries and Aquaculture Science renewables@cefas.co.uk
Local Coastguard renewables@hmcg.gov.uk

Scottish Power Renewables Contact Email Address
Scottish Power Renewables Athoms@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables DGreen@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables Jpoulson@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables Mwooltorton@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables Mgregory@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables Ea3_mcc@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables Ea3_oim@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables Marine@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables Jyoung@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables Jodum@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables Fmurdoch@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables Eahub_construction@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables Mmasters@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables r.stocks@scottishpower.com

Scottish Power Renewables amilligan@scottishpower.com
Scottish Power Renewables ccumming@scottishpower.com
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